
405 Biltmore Way
Coral Gables, FL 33134
www.coralgables.com

City of Coral Gables

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-7956 Name: HVAC Services
HVAC Services  Month-to-Month

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:9/27/2018 City Commission

On agenda: Final action:10/9/2018 10/9/2018

Enactment date: 10/9/2018 2018-262Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Procurement Officer to extend the HVAC Services
Citywide contract with Weathertrol Maintenance Corporation, pursuant to Section 2-764 of the
Procurement Code entitled “approval of change orders and contract modifications”, on a month-to-
month basis, to provide time for the solicitation process to be completed and a new contract is
executed.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2018-262, 2. Draft Agenda Memo-Extend HVAC Serevices (RFP 2013.08.pdf, 3.
Draft Resolution-Extend HVAC Services, 4. Draft Contract - Exhibit A Weathertrol - Signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adopted by Resolution NumberCity Commission10/9/2018 1 Pass

A Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Procurement Officer to extend the HVAC Services Citywide contract
with Weathertrol Maintenance Corporation, pursuant to Section 2-764 of the Procurement Code entitled “approval of
change orders and contract modifications”, on a month-to-month basis, to provide time for the solicitation process to be

completed and a new contract is executed.
On November 25, 2013, the City Commission approved Professional Services Agreement for HVAC Services Citywide as
the result of Request for Proposals (RFP) 2013.08.02.

The purpose of the Agreement is to obtain HVAC Services which includes maintenance and repairs, parts and materials,
as well as replacements and new installations of systems as needed.

The current Agreement with Weathertrol will expire on November 24, 2018. In order to allow time for the new IFB process
to be completed and new contract awarded, and executed, it is recommended that the HVAC Services contract be
extended on a month-to-month basis.

Section 2-585 of the Procurement Code authorizes the City Manager to delegate authority to the Procurement Officer to
administer and make recommendations on City contracts. As such, the contracts with Weathertrol Maintenance
Corporation may be extended under Section 2-764 of the Procurement Code entitled “Approval of Change Orders and

Contract Modifications”.

City of Coral Gables Printed on 5/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

